OP \$340.00 4000231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		03/31/2023	Chartered Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sequel Naturals ULC	
Street Address:	101-3001 Wayburne Drive	
City:	Burnaby	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V56 4W3	
Entity Type:	unlimited liability company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4000231	MACASURE
negistration Number.	4000231	IVIACASURE
Registration Number:	6322790	PROTEIN MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	6310248	SPRING IN YOUR STEP
Registration Number:	3939840	VEGA
Registration Number:	3622434	VEGA
Registration Number:	5129244	VEGA
Registration Number:	5493935	VEGA
Registration Number:	5129245	VEGA
Registration Number:	5129243	VEGA ONE
Registration Number:	4342649	VEGA SPORT
Registration Number:	4779880	VEGA SPORT PREPARE SUSTAIN RECOVER
Registration Number:	4722094	SAVISEED
Registration Number:	4698989	PREPARE SUSTAIN RECOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Pecsenye (KH 074658-23013)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-23013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=03. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Sequel 2021) Ally Vega(60643345.1)#page1.tif source=03. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Sequel 2021) Ally Vega(60643345.1)#page2.tif source=03. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Sequel 2021) Ally Vega(60643345.1)#page3.tif source=03. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Sequel 2021) Ally Vega(60643345.1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 31st day of March, 2023, by ALLY BANK, as agent ("Agent"), in favor of SEQUEL NATURALS ULC, a British Columbia unlimited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 30, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7545/0897 (Trademark Division).

The Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the USPTO to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

VP/#60428165.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ALLY BANK,

as Agent

Name: Anthony Ciraulo

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Credit Party	Trademark	Country	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Application Date	Trademark Registration Number	Trademark Registration Date
Sequel Naturals ULC	MACASURE	United States of America	77802482	Aug-12-2009	4000231	Jul-26-2011
Sequel Naturals ULC	PROTEIN MADE SIMPLE	United States of America	88279307	Jan-28-2019	6322790	Apr-13-2021
Sequel Naturals ULC	SPRING IN YOUR STEP	United States of America	88770832	Jan-23-2020	6310248	Mar-30-2021
Sequel Naturals ULC	VEGA	United States of America	77965026	Mar-22-2010	3939840	Apr-5-2011
Sequel Naturals ULC	VEGA	United States of America	77585688	Oct-4-2008	3622434	May-19-2009
Sequel Naturals ULC	VEGA	United States of America	85548349	Feb-21-2012	5129244	Jan-24-2017
Sequel Naturals ULC	VEGA	United States of America	87606410	Sep-13-2017	5493935	Jun-12-2018
Sequel Naturals ULC	VEGA & Design (New Logo)	United States of America	85548454	Feb-21-2012	5129245	Jan-24-2017
Sequel Naturals ULC	VEGA ONE	United States of America	85548276	Feb-21-2012	5129243	Jan-24-2017
Sequel Naturals ULC	VEGA SPORT	United States of America	85757902	Oct-18-2012	4342649	May-28-2013
Sequel Naturals ULC	VEGA SPORT PREPARE SUSTAIN RECOVER (and Design)	United States of America	86094570	Oct-17-2013	4779880	Jul-28-2015
Sequel Naturals ULC	SAVISEED	United States of America	85274132	December 6, 2010	4722094	December 6, 2010

VP/#60428165.2 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 008036 FRAME: 0184

	Prepare Sustain Recover					
Sequel Naturals ULC		United States of America	86330221	Jul-7-2014	4698989	March-10-2015

VP/#60428165.2

RECORDED: 04/07/2023